# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4840084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RANDY R. MONTGOMERY	01/23/2018
JOHN E. PRICE	01/23/2018
CHONG WANG KWAK	01/23/2018
SAMUEL C. WALKER	01/23/2018
DAVID CHARLES BELONGIA	01/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAIN BIRD CORPORATION
Street Address:	970 WEST SIERRA MADRE AVENUE
City:	AZUSA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15709277

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rfaugier@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER V. SUAREZ

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8473-140795-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER V. SUAREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer V. Suarez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=20180123 - Cycle and Soak - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045038 FRAME: 0195

504793352

PATENT REEL: 045038 FRAME: 0196

Attorney Docket 8473-140795-US

### ASSIGNMENT

We, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by us or by operation of law, to RAIN BIRD CORPORATION, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 970 West Sierra Madre Avenue, Azusa, California, 91702 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by us and described in the application for patent entitled

## CYCLE AND SOAK IRRIGATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

having Application Number 15/709,277 filed September 19, 2017, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

We agree that on request and without further consideration. We will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

Page 1 of 7

Attorney Docket 8473-140795-US

divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Randy R. Montgomery
Inventor's Signature:	
Inventor's Address:	11730 E. Balboa Place
A	Tucson, AZ 85749 United States of America
	Office States of America
01 Date: 22/23/18	
State of AKTANA	)
County of Firms	) 55 )
personally appeared <u>RANDY R. MONTGO</u> evidence to be the person(s) whose nar acknowledged to me that he/she/the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	before me,  MERY, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ne(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and by executed the same in his/her/their authorized signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the acted, executed the instrument.  Y under the laws of the State of California that the  NOEL SAMPSON PITTS  NOTEL SAMPSON PITTS
OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES	
Date	randy r. Montgomery
Executed in my presence on this d aforementioned individual known to me	ay of, 2017 by the to be the person named in this assignment.
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 3 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	John E. Price
Inventor's Signature:	Statement of the statem
Inventor's Address:	9581 Snyder Road Tucson, AZ 85749 United States of America
Date: 1/23/18-	
State of Advision A	<b>)</b>
County of P:MA	) ss )
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are s to me that he/she/they executed the sa	no proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to ubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that estrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	Y under the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public	NOEL SAMPSON PITTS Notary Public - Arizons Pima County Ny Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2020
My Commission Expires:	
OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES	
Date	JOHN E. PRICE
Executed in my presence on this of aforementioned individual known to me	day of, 2017 by the to be the person named in this assignment.
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 4 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Chong Wang Kwak
Inventor's Signature:	
Inventor's Address:	5230 East Calle Vista de Colores Tucson, AZ 85711 United States of America
O) Date: >2/23//8	
State of ACIENIA.  County of PiriA	) ) ss )
personally appeared CHONG WANG KI evidence to be the person(s) whose name acknowledged to me that he/she/the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their entity upon behalf of which the person(s). I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	before me,  WAK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ne(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and y executed the same in his/her/their authorized signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the acted, executed the instrument.  Younder the laws of the State of California that the Moel Sampson Pitts  NOEL SAMPSON PITTS  NOTE SAMPSON PITTS  NOT
My Commission Expires:	
Date	CHONG WANG KWAK
Executed in my presence on this data aforementioned individual known to me	ay of
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 5 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Samuel C. Walker
Inventor's Signature:	SC/1////
Inventor's Address:	1455 North Miranda Lane Green Valley, AZ 85614 United States of America
Date:	23 Jan 2018
State of ARIZINA	
County of Price	) ss )
personally appeared <u>SAMUEL C. WAL</u> evidence to be the person(s) whose narracknowledged to me that he/she/the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	before me,  KER, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ne(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and by executed the same in his/her/their authorized signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the acted, executed the instrument.  Y under the laws of the State of California that the NOEL SAMPSON PITTS Notwy Public - Arizons Pims County  Wy Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2020
Date	SAMUEL C. WALKER
Executed in my presence on this d aforementioned individual known to me	ay of2017 by the to be the person named in this assignment.
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 6 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	David Charles Belongia
Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Address:	2476 East Skywalker Way Quail Creek, AZ 85614 United States of America
Date: State of ACTONA  County of 91114	
personally appeared <u>DAVID CHARLES</u> satisfactory evidence to be the personal instrument and acknowledged to me the	before me, SELS STANDS SELONGIA, who proved to me on the basis of (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS piy hand and inflicial seal.  Notary Public	NOEL SAMPSON PITTS  No Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2020
My Commission Expires: 11/25/2622 OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES	
Date	DAVID CHARLES BELONGIA
Executed in my presence on this do aforementioned individual known to me	ay of, 2017 by the to be the person named in this assignment.
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 7 of 7